APPROVAL OF EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT WITH BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

BE IT RESOLVED that the Franklin Lakes Board of Education (hereinafter referred to as the "Board") appoints Michael J. Solokas as the Board Secretary/School Business

Administrator for the Franklin Lakes School District for the period beginning on July 1, 2015 and ending on June 30, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Employment Agreement has been submitted to and approved by the Executive County Superintendent, according to standards adopted by the Commissioner of Education, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:7-8(j).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board approves the Employment Agreement with Michael J. Solokas for the position of Board Secretary/School Business Administrator for the foregoing period of appointment, which Employment Agreement is attached to this Resolution and made a part hereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Board President and the Superintendent to execute, on behalf of the Board, the Employment Agreement by and between the Board and Michael J. Solokas.

ROLL	CALL VOTE:	
	AYES:	
	NAYS:	
	ABSTENTIONS:	CERTIFICATION
I her	eby certify that the	within Resolution was adopted by the Franklin Lakes Board of
Education by	y a majority vote a	its duly authorized meeting on June 9, 2015.
		MICHAEL J. SOLOKAS
		Board Secretary/School Business Administrator
Motion by _ Passed	Failed	Seconded by
	June 09, 2015	
Contract on File	e at Central Office	